PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John H. Stevens	05/28/2009
Jimmy W. Eason	05/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12479534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)814-6165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4158146161

Email: amy.drury@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce + Quigg LLP

Address Line 1: 525 Market Street
Address Line 2: Suite 3750

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9022.003.NPUS00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracy W. Druce

Total Attachments: 2

source=9022_003_NPUS00_Assignment#page1.tif source=9022_003_NPUS00_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0138

00.040

500879088

Attorney Docket No.: 9022.003.NPUS00 [Client Ref. No. 024-48418-US]

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by, **John H. STEVENS**, residing at 174 N. Millport, Spring, Texas 77382; and **Jimmy W. EASON**, residing at 34 Crested Point Place, The Woodlands, Texas 77382; (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Assignors"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHODS SYSTEMS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR MANUFACTURING DOWNHOLE TOOLS AND DOWNHOLE TOOL PARTS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith.

AND, WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, TX 77019-2118 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND we hereby authorize and request our agents, Novak Druce + Quigg LLP, whose address is 1000 Louisiana Street, Fifty-Third Floor, Houston, Texas 77002, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing including continuing-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been

PATENT REEL: 022789 FRAME: 0139

Attorney Docket No.: 9022.003.NPUS00 [Client Ref. No. 024-48418-US]

otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

FOR ASSIGNOR: JOHN H. STEVENS
28 May 2007 Date John H. Stevens
County of montgomery)) ss: State of Texas
State of Texas
On this
(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires 10-01-2011 State of Texas
FOR ASSIGNATE HEAVY WAS AND LONG TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
5-29-2009 Date Jimmy W. Kaspin
County of $Montgomery$) State of $TeyAS$ State of $TeyAS$
State of $TeyAS$)
On this 29th day of, 2009, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jimmy W. Eason, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(SEAL) Notary Public My Commission Expires April 18, 201,
My Commission Expires My Commission Expires My Commission Expires APRIL 16, 2011